



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11260/2023, CM APPL. 43843/2023**

ANKUR RANA AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish for Ms. Sriparna
Chatterjee, Advocate

Versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubham Mahajan, Advocate
for R-1.
Mr. Adhishwar Suri, Advocate for R-2
None for R-3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

21.05.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no. 1. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

As per office report, respondent nos. 2 & 3 are served by ordinary mode.

Counsel for respondent no. 2 has entered appearance and seeks some time to file the counter affidavit.

Let counter affidavit be filed by respondent nos. 2 & 3 within four weeks as prayed for with a copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 10.09.2024.

REGISTRAR



At this stage, Mr. Nishant Kandpal and Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advocates for respondent no. 3 appeared and has been apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

MAY 21, 2024/pu