



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11260/2023, CM APPL. 43843/2023**
ANKUR RANA AND ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Nirvikar Verma, proxy counsel for
Mr.Sriparna Chatterjee, Advocate

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Shubham Mahajan, Advocate for
R-1
Dr. Amit George and Mr.Adishwar
Suri, Advocates for R-2
Mr.Nishant Kandpal and Mr.Shruti
Sharma, Advocates for R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavits stand filed by the respondents. Let rejoinder thereto
be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

List on 04.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 10, 2024/sk