



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11260/2023, CM APPL. 43843/2023**
ANKUR RANA AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee and
Ms.Muskaan Dutta, Advocate

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Adhishwar Suri, Ms.Rupam Jha
and Ms.Medhavi Bhatia, Advocates
for DHC

Ms. Shruti Sharma and Mr.Nishant
Kandpal Advocate for R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.04.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 13.05.2025 for further
directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 4, 2025/sk