



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11260/2023 & CM APPL. 43843/2023**

ANKUR RANA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterji, Mr. Aswin
Romy and Mr. Manish, Advocates.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubham Mahajan, Advocate
for RGDHC.
Ms. Shruti Sharma, Mr. Nishant
Kandpal, Advocates for BECIL.
Dr. Amit George with Mr.
Adhishwar Suri, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time, in view of expedited hearing in W.P.(C) 4353/2022 and connected matter.

List on 01.12.2025.

Interim orders to continue until the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 13, 2025

SS/