



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11260/2023 & CM APPL. 43843/2023**

ANKUR RANA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Mr.
Soumitra Chatterjee & Mr. Manish,
Adv.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubham Mahajan, Adv. for R1.
Ms. Shruti Sharma & Mr. Nishant
Kandapl, Adv. for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file some additional documents.
2. Put up on 18.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025

Ch