



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11260/2023

ANKUR RANA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Ms.
Soumitra Chatterjee and Mr. Manish,
Advocates.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubham Mahajan, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. Adhishwar Suri and Dr. Amit
George, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

CM APPL. 34757/2026 (seeking permission to file additional documents)

1. By way of the present application, the Petitioners seek permission to place on record additional documents comprising extensions of the contracts executed by the Delhi International Arbitration Centre in favour of the Petitioners.
2. For the grounds and reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record as Annexure P/12 Colly. Copies of these documents be supplied to counsel for the Respondents.
3. With the above directions, the application is disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 21, 2026/hc